

The City of Rochester Hills City Council will be making nominations at the regular City Council meeting on May 20, 2013 to the following Boards/Commissions/Committees:

Rochester Hills Museum Foundation

To fill three (3) vacancies with terms as follows:

Terms to begin when appointed, carry through fiscal year 2013, and then continue with

One 1-year term ending 12/31/2014 One 2-year term ending 12/31/2015 One 3-year term ending 12/31/2016

In an effort to enhance the educational programs and purposes set forth by the Rochester Hills Museum at Van Hoosen Farm, the City Council has approved the establishment of the Rochester Hills Museum Foundation 501-C3.

It is the purpose of the organization to promote and assist in the development of the Museum's educational activities and programs and include the development of broad public, private and volunteer support, identifying and make grant applications, and assist in museum fundraising efforts. Therefore, it is important that the Museum Board of Directors be a diverse group who has an interest or experience in historic preservation, philanthropy or fundraising, and educational programming.

Please take a moment to share your relative experience and interest in serving as a Board Member on the Rochester Hills Museum Foundation.

Interested residents may apply by submitting a Candidate Questionnaire <u>no later than 5:00 PM on</u> <u>Tuesday, May 14, 2013</u>.

A Candidate Questionnaire is available in the Clerk's Office or on the City of Rochester Hills Web Page at <u>www.rochesterhills.org</u> under City Government /Committees, Boards & Commissions. Please submit a candidate questionnaire (attach resume if desired) to:

City of Rochester Hills, Clerk's Office at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills MI 48309 or via fax at (248) 656-4744. For additional information, please contact Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator, at (248) 841-2460.

Posted Tuesday, April 30, 2013 – 5:00 p.m.:: Rochester Hills Municipal Office, Rochester Hills Public Library, City Web Page, Cable Channel 10/20/99